## BOROUGH OF INTERLAKEN MINUTES- PLANNING BOARD JUNE 27, 2022 7:30 P.M. BOROUGH HALL, 100 GRASSMERE AVENUE

A meeting of the PLANNING BOARD of the Borough of Interlaken, Monmouth County, New Jersey was held on June 27, 2022, at 7:30 p.m. in the Borough Hall.

Chairman Papp opened the meeting, announced that the meeting was being held in accordance with the Open Public Meeting Act and that Notice of the meeting had been published in the Coaster. The announcement was followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

## ROLL CALL:

Present:	Chairman Papp, Vice Chairwoman Umfrid, Mr. Tilton, Ms. Dalton, Mr. Wasilishen, Ms. Heinz, Mr. Weaver, Mr. Blasucci, Ms. Kane and Ms. Kapp
Also Present:	Planning Board Attorney Sanford Brown and Planning Board Secretary Gina Kneser
Absent:	Councilman Butler

Chairman Papp announced that the application for 315 Grassmere Avenue, Block 16/Lot 13 would be carried to the July 18, 2022, 7:30pm meeting.

The application was carried due to a power outage causing insufficient lighting of the meeting room and the inability to formally record the hearing at Borough Hall.

UPON MOTION of Mr. Wasilishen, seconded by Vice Chairwoman Umfrid, carried, the Board adjourned the meeting.

ROLL CALL:

In Favor: Chairman Papp, Vice Chairwoman Umfrid, Mr. Tilton, Ms. Dalton, Ms. Heinz, Mr. Wasilishen, Mr. Weaver, Mr. Blasucci, Ms. Kane and Ms. Kapp

Opposed: None Ineligible: None Abstain: None

Absent: Councilman Butler

Approved: \_\_\_\_

Mr. Papp, Chairman

Attest:

Gina Kneser, Secretary